
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1606

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:8/15/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/29/2023 8/29/2023

Title: Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) recommending the Board:
1) Consider the following regarding Agreement for Services 5792 with Interface Children and Family
Services, Inc., for the provision of County 211 services:
a) Make findings that the provision of 211 Information and Referral services provided by Contractor
are in the public's best interest and that there are specialty skills, qualifications, and equipment not
expressly identified in County classifications involved in the performance of the work in accordance
with El Dorado County Ordinance Code, Chapter 3.13.030(B);
b) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement 5792 to extend the term by 90
days, for a new term of September 1, 2021, through November 29, 2023, adding $23,303.82 in
compensation for a new total compensation amount of $240,019.32;
c) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute amendments relating to Agreement 5792, contingent
upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management, which do not increase the maximum dollar
amount or term of the Agreement; and
d) Authorize the HHSA Director, or the Assistant Director of Administration/Finance, to execute
programmatic, administrative, and fiscal documents relating to Agreement 5792; and
2) Provide direction to staff to either issue a Request for Proposal to contract for 211 services with an
outside provider, develop a plan to provide 211 services with County resources, or other direction.

FUNDING:  100% General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved CRS #5792-A1 Interface Children & Family Services, 2. B - #5792-A1 Interface
Children & Family Services, 3. C - FE 5792 IC&FS, 211 services, 4. Executed Agreement 5792

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors8/29/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

